
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3697
ANSWERED ON:05.08.2014
OBC CENSUS
Goud Dr. Boora Narsaiah

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the data pertaining to the population and socio-economic status of the Other Backward Classes (OBCs) enumerated in Census 2011 has been compiled;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise;

(c) whether the Government proposes to constitute a separate Ministry for OBC to give focussed attention to their problems; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT (SHRI SUDARSHAN BHAGAT)

(a): No.

(b): Does not arise.

(c): No.

(d): Does not arise.
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